
12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

piLg CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE:

16-0574-EL-POR 
Ohio Power Company 
12/J0/2O2O

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 2-^

Sign Here:_

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO POWER COMPANY DBA AEP OHIO
STEVEN T. NOURSE
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA
29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS.OH 43215
Phone:614-715-1608
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:STNOURSE@AERCOM

ATTORNEY
NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Parram, Devin D Mr.
Bricker and Eckler LLC 
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-8813 
Email:dpairam@bricker.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone;614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215
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12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

Phone:614-365-4112
Fax;614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

none *Dortch, Justin M Mr.
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LCC 

65 East State Street 
Suite 200
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-464-2000 
Fax:614-464-2001 
Email:jdortch@kravitzllc.com

none *Lyons, Shaun P Mr.
Carpenter Lipps and Leland 
280 N. High St 
Ste. 1300
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)515-3681
Email:LYONS@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

none *Wolfe, Robert Mr.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St 
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 644-7691 
EmaihRobert. Wolfe@puco.ohio.gov

none *Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email :torahood@bricker.com

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
EmaikRDO VE@KEGLERBROWN.COM
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12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

none * Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-7702 
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Miller, Graeme Mr.
Energy Resources Center at University of Illinois
1309 S. Halsted Ave
Chicago,IL 60607
Phone:312-996-3711
Email:gmille7@uic.edu

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street 
280 Plaza Suite 1300 
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none VAYSMAN, LARISA
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 EAST FOURTH STREET, ML 1303
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724
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12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Coimsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 
Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone: (614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none * Sherman, William Mr.
Combined Heat and Power Alliance 
3100 Clarendon Blvd 

Suite 800
Arlington, VA 22201
Phone:(703)717-5590
Email:williams@dgardiner.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General’s Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

none
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*Mackin, Mel Ms. 
Ceres

4/11



12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

99 Chauncy St 
6th Floor 

Boston,MA 02111 
Phone:(617)247-0700 
Email: mackin@ceres. org

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)287-4337 
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
lith Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 

Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 
Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
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12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 

Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Bulgrin, Richard M
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-0112 
Email:Dick.Bulgrin@puc.state.oh.us

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 

150 E. Gay Street 
Suite 2400 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-591-5474 
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

none *Cox, Caroline Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35EWackerDr Ste 1600 
Ste 1600
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:(865) 803-1778 
Email:ccox@elpc.org

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO 

139 EAST FOURTH ST,
1303-MAIN
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 287-4320 
Fax:(513) 287-4385
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none

none

none

Service Notice For Case; 16-0574-EL-POR

Email:rocco.d'ascenzo@cinergy.com

*Hromalik, Nicholas Mr.
Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance
20 North Wacker Drive
Suite 1301
Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:312-784-7265
Email:nhromalik@mwalliance.org

*Nix, Shauni Mrs.
Ohio Energy Project
200 East Wilson Bridge Road
Worthington,OH 43085 
Phone:(614) 204-9619 
Email: snix@ohioenergy. org

*Gates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none * Sweeney, Helen 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N. High Street 
Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43081
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12/23/2020 Service Notice For Case; 16-0574-EL-POR

Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none *Endsley, Chad A Mr.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.
280 N. High St, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218
Phone:614-256-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:cendsley@ofbf.org

none *Allwein, Christopher J. Mr. 
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA 
65 East State Street 
Suite 1800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 462-5400 
Fax:614-464-2634 
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 

Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:trent@theoec.org

none *Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

none MCKENZIE, MATTHEW S
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER SERVICE 
CORPORATION
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
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Phone:614-716-1608
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:MSMCKENZIE@AEP.COM

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick 

21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms. 
Dickinson Wright PLLC 

150 E. Gay Street 
Suite 2400 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-591-5474
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none

none

Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR

Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.coni 

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Perko, James D Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland 
280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4110 

Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC NONE
MICHAEL D DORTCH
65 E STATE STREET, SUITE 200
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-2000

ATTORNEY

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

65 EAST STATE STREET 
7THFLOOR
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4203 
Phone;614-466-9585

HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER 
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 
65 E STATE STREET 
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. 
KURTJBOEHM 

36 E. SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:513-421-2255

NONE
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Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKXLAWFIRM.COM

Service Notice For Case: 16-0574-EL-POR
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